鼎 安 科 技 股 份 有 限 公 司 Page 1 of 134 Report No.: 1801070
SUPERIOR PRODUCT CONSULTING, INC  Issue Date: 2018-05-16
文件編號: QE-19-09 發行版次: 09A 修正日期: 2009-10-23
- 1 -
COVER PAGE FOR TEST REPORT
Product: AC ADAPTER
Model/Type Reference: FRA040 -Syyy-z (yyy = 050, 070, 120, 150, 180, 240, 300, 360 or 480; z= A, B,
C~Z or 0, 1, 2~9)
Definition of variables: “yyy” = 050, 070, 120, 150, 180, 240, 300, 360 or 480
for different output voltage.
“z" can be A-Z or 0-9, for marketing purpose only
GE40Iyy-zzz (yy = 05, 07, 12, 15, 18, 24, 30, 36 or 48)
Definition of variables: “yy” = 05, 07, 12, 15, 18, 24, 30, 36 or 48 for different
output voltage.
“z" can be A-Z or 0-9, for marketing purpose only
Rating(s): I/P: 100-240Vac, 50-60Hz, 1.0-0.5A
O/P:
Model FRA040-S050-z and GE40I05-zzz, 5Vdc, 4A
Model FRA040-S070-z and GE40I07-zzz, 7.5Vdc, 2.66A
Model FRA040-S090-z and GE40I09-zzz, 9Vdc, 3.3A
Model FRA040-S120-z and GE40I12-zzz, 12Vdc, 3.33A
Model FRA040-S150-z and GE40I15-zzz, 15Vdc, 2.7A
Model FRA040-S180-z and GE40I18-zzz, 18Vdc, 2.2A
Model FRA040-S240-z and GE40I24-zzz, 24Vdc, 1.67A
Model FRA040-S300-z and GE40I30-zzz 30Vdc, 1.33A
Model FRA040-S360-z and GE40I36-zzz, 36Vdc, 1.11A
Model FRA040-S480-z and GE40I48-zzz, 48Vdc, 0.83A
Test method: DOE: 10 CFR Part 430 Subpart B and Energy Policy and Conservation Act.
Section 301 of EISA 2007 established minimum efficiency standards for
Class A EPSs effective July 1, 2008.
CEC: CEC-400-2014-009